

## **102ND GENERAL ASSEMBLY**

## State of Illinois

## 2021 and 2022

#### HB4940

Introduced 1/27/2022, by Rep. Barbara Hernandez

### SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

New Act

Creates the Art Velasquez Street Act. Provides that that part of Lake Street that begins at the southern city limits of Aurora and ends at the intersection of Lake Street and Sullivan Road is designated as Art Velasquez Street. Provides that appropriate plaques may be erected by the Department of Transportation along this route in recognition of the designation.

LRB102 25381 RAM 34661 b

HB4940

1

AN ACT concerning transportation.

# 2 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, 3 represented in the General Assembly:

Section 1. Short title. This Act may be cited as the Art
Velasquez Street Act.

6 Section 5. Art Velasquez Street. That part of Lake Street 7 that begins at the southern city limits of Aurora and ends at 8 the intersection of Lake Street and Sullivan Road is 9 designated as Art Velasquez Street. Appropriate plaques may be 10 erected by the Department of Transportation along this route 11 in recognition of the designation.